

No. 19-676

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JOSEPH A. ZADEH, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

MARI ROBINSON, ET AL.,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Fifth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN
PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS,
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

ANDREW L. SCHLAFLY
939 Old Chester Road
Far Hills, NJ 07931
(908) 719-8608
aschlafly@aol.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

December 18, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
Question Presented.....	i
Table of Contents.....	ii
Table of Authorities	iii
Interests of <i>Amicus Curiae</i>	1
Summary of Argument	2
Argument	4
I. Qualified Immunity Should Not Extend to Where, as Here, the Violations of the Fourth Amendment Were Egregious	5
II. An Entrenched Pattern of Violating Constitutional Rights Is Less Deserving of Qualified Immunity, Not More So.....	10
III. None of the Rationales for Qualified Immunity Exists Here.	11
Conclusion.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
Cases	
<i>Ass'n of Am. Physicians & Surgs. v. Clinton</i> , 997 F.2d 898 (D.C. Cir. 1993)	2
<i>Ass'n of Am. Physicians & Surgs. v. Mathews</i> , 423 U.S. 975 (1975)	1
<i>Ass'n of Am. Physicians & Surgs. v. Tex. Med. Bd.</i> , 627 F.3d 547 (5th Cir. 2010)	2
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008)	2
<i>Ferguson v. City of Charleston</i> , 532 U.S. 67 (2001)	7
<i>Forrester v. White</i> , 484 U.S. 219 (1988)	12
<i>Giordenello v. United States</i> , 357 U.S. 480 (1958)	9
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982) ..	12, 13
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 333 U.S. 10 (1948)	8, 9
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	6
<i>Mancusi v. DeForte</i> , 392 U.S. 364 (1968)	9
<i>Mullenix v. Luna</i> , 136 S. Ct. 305 (2015)	6
<i>Pearson v. Callahan</i> , 555 U.S. 223 (2009)	5
<i>Silverthorne Lumber Co. v. United States</i> , 251 U.S. 385 (1920)	7, 8
<i>Springer v. Henry</i> , 435 F.3d 268 (3d Cir. 2006)	2
<i>Stenberg v. Carhart</i> , 530 U.S. 914 (2000)	2
<i>United States v. Jones</i> , 565 U.S. 400 (2012)	6
<i>United States v. Natale</i> , 719 F.3d 719 (7th Cir. 2013)	2
<i>Whalen v. Roe</i> , 429 U.S. 589 (1977)	7

Ziglar v. Abbasi, 137 S. Ct. 1843 (2017) 11

Statutes

British Nationality Act of 1948
[http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/
Geo6/11-12/56/enacted](http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/Geo6/11-12/56/enacted) 3-4

Articles

American Academy of Pediatrics Committee
on Injury and Poison Prevention (2000) 6-7
American Psychiatric Association Workgroup
on Suicidal Behaviors (2003)..... 7
Brian Falls, “Legislation prohibiting
physicians from asking patients about
guns,” *Journal of Psychiatry & Law*
(Fall 2011)..... 6, 7

No. 19-676
